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WW-68 API NO. 47- 103 - 03433
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. sH
Well Pad Name: BiG464

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and complete a new horizontal well in the Marcellus Formation. Drill the vertical, kick off and drill
curve. Drill the lateral in the Marcellus. Cement casing.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Hydraulic fracturing is completed in accordance with state regulations using water recycled from previously fractured
wells and obtained from freshwater sources. This water is mixed with sand and a small percentage (less than 0.1%) of
chemicals (including 15% Hydrochloric acid, friction reducer, biocide, and scale inhibitor), referred to in the industry as
a “slickwater” completion. Maximum anticipated internal casing pressure is expected to be approximately 10,000 psi,
maximum anticipated treating rates are expected to average approximately 100 bpm. Stage lengths vary from 150 to
300 feet. Average approximately 350,000 gallons of water per stage. Sand sizes vary from 100 mesh to 20/40 mesh.
Average approximately 200,000-600,000 pounds of proppant per stage.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): N/A - Site Built

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): N/A - Site Built

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

+ Surface: Bow spring centralizers — One centralizer at the shoe and one spaced every 500°.
* Intermediate: Bow spring centralizers— One centralizer at the shoe and one spaced every 500'.
* Production: One solid body centralizer spaced every joint from production casing shoe to KOP.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

Conductor: Class A no additives

Surface: Calcium Chloride. Used to speed the setting of cement slurries

Intermediate: Calcium Chloride. Used to speed the setting of cement slurries.

Production: Calcium Carbonate, Fluid Loss, Extender, Dispersent, Viscosifier, Defoamer, POZ, Bonding Agent, Retarder,
Anti-Settling/Suspension Agent

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

Surface: Circulate hole clean while rotating & reciprocating the drill string until cuttings diminish at
surface.

Intermediate: Circulate hole clean while rotating & reciprocating the drill string until cuttings diminish at
surface.

Production: Perform a cleanup cycle by pumping 3-8 bottoms up or until the shakers are clean. Check
volume of cuttings coming across the shakers every 15 minutes.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.
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EQT Production Wellbore Diagram

Well: BIG 464 5H County: Wetzel
Pad: BIG 464 State: West Virginia

Elevation: 1246'GL 1259' KB

Conductor @ 40'

26", 85.6#, A-500, cement to surface w/ Class A

- k Surface @ 1,019
13-3/8", 54.5#, J-55, cement to surface w/ Class A/Type |

‘ k Intermediate @ 2441
S g 9-5/8", 36#, J-55, cement to surface w/ Class A/Type |

Production @ 23,446’ MD / 7,394' TVD

Formation: Marcellus

NOTTQ SCALE

VULl T 17TaVLZL




02/11/2022



EQT Production
Hydraulic Fracturing Monitoring Plan
Pad ID: BiG464

County: Wetzel

January 21, 2022

]
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Purpose

The purpose of this pad-specific Hydraulic Fracturing Monitoring Plan is to identify and notify
conventional well operators near EQT hydraulic fracturing in Wetzel County, WV prior to hydraulic
fracturing at the following EQT wells on the BIG464 well pad: 1H, 3H, 5H, 7H, 9H, 11H & 113H.

Dueto therequirements under 3SCSR8 5.11, the permittee isrequired to review the area surrounding
the proposed well pad so as to identify and evaluate potential conduits for unintended fracture
propagation.

A report is required to be submitted along with a well work permit application.

The plan is being implemented as an additional safety measure to be utilized in conjunction with existing
best management practices and emergency action plans for the site. These additional measures include
coordination with well operators of the timing and location of the hydraulic fracturing, establishment of
measures well operators should implement, and assurance that the OOG is notified of the timeline, as
well as any issues that may arise during fracturing. '

1. Communications with Well Operators

EQT, usingavailabledata(W\V Geological Survey, WWDEP website, andIHS dataservice), has identified
all known welis and well operators within 500 feet of this pad and the lateral sections that are known or
could reasonably be expected to be within range of the fracture propagation. A map showing these
wells along with a list of the wells and operators isincluded in Attachment A.

EQT willnotify these operators of the hydraulic fracturing schedule for these wells, and coordinate with
them throughout the fracturing process.

EQT will recommend to these operators at a minimum to:

1. Inspect their surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and establish pre
frac wellconditions

2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in
water, gas orpressure

3. Inspect or install master vaives or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity capable
of a pressure recommended by EQT

4. Notify the OOG and EQT if any changes in water, gas production, pressure, or other

anomalies areidentified
2. Reporting

EQT will provide information relating to the hydraulic fracturing schedule, communication with other

operators, and ongoing monitoring of the work upon request of OOG or immediately in the event of any
noted abnormalities.
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WW-6A1 Operator’s Well No. BIG464 5H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, 1
depose and say that [ am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or
Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See Attachment

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The perrmt applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

WYV Division of Water and Waste Management

WYV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

County Flocdplain Coordinator

The_ applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nulhf.ies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator:  EQT Production Company

By: John Zavatchan (Osfoe F Dzvatzhan Q».
Its: Project Specialist Permittin
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WW-6A1 attachment Operator's Well No, Big464 5H
Lease No. Grantor, Lessor, etc. Acres Grantee, Lessee, efc. Royalty Book/Page
"at least 1/8th per
Ridgetop Rovyalties, LLC, et al. WV Code 22-6-8"
1010666  Ridgetop Royalties, LLC 32ac EQT Production Company 0G 166A/638
“at least 1/8th per
Ridgetop Royalties, LLC, et al. WV Code 22-6-8"
707114  W.S. Furbee and Mary Furbee, his wife 78 ac Camegie Natural Gas Company 0G 2A/182
Camegie Natural Gas Company Camegie Production Company OG 78A/513
Camegie Production Company EQT Production Company WV S80S
"at least 1/8th per
Barbara Lynne Metheny, et al. WV Code 226-8"
712111 Lee Glover and Bertha Glover, his wife 108 ac Camegie Natural Gas Company 0G 20A/493
Camegie Natural Gas Company Camegie Production Company 0G 78A/513
Camegie Production Company EQT Production Company WV SOS
"at least 1/8th per
Ridgetop Royalties, LLC, et al. WV Code 22-6-8"
712806 W. S. Furbee and Mary Furbee, his wife 42 ac Camegie Natural Gas Company 0G 21A/84
Camegie Natural Gas Company Camegie Production Company 0G 78A/513
Camegie Production Company EQT Production Company WV SOS
“at least 1/8th per
Randel J. Hartman, et al. WV Code 22-6-8"
125459  Virginia Myers and William S. Myers, her husband, et al 693 ac Equitable Gas Company OG 47AN16
Equitable Gas Company Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 0OG 64A/442
Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. 0OG 72A/368
Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. Columbia Natural Resources, LLC Corp. 121622
Columbia Natural Resources, LLC Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. DB 402/446
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. Statoilhydro USA Onshore Properties Inc. 0G 97A/578



125452

E

Statoilhydro USA Onshore Properties Inc.

Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
Antero Exchange Properties LLC
Antero Resources Corporation

Lavena Jane Higginbotham
Etta Haught Beckley, widow, et al

Equitable Gas Company

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation
Columbia Natural Resources, Inc.
Columbia Natural Resources, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.

Statoithydro USA Onshore Properties Inc.

Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
Antero Exchange Properties LLC
Antero Resources Corporation

Dale K. Dulaney and Sherry Dulaney
Adda M. Sole, widow

Equitable Gas Company
Equitrans, Inc.

EQT Capital Corporation
Equitable Resources, Inc.

Equitable Gas Company, LLC and EQT Corporation

Equitrans, LP

25ac

25ac

Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
Antero Exchange Properties LLC
Antero Exchange Properties LLC
Antero Resources Corporation

EQT Production Company

Equitable Gas Company

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation
Columbia Natural Resources, Inc.
Columbia Natural Resources, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.

Statoilhydro USA Onshore Properties Inc.

Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC
SWN Exchange Titieholder, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
Antero Exchange Properties LLC
Antero Exchange Properties LLC
Antero Resources Corporation

EQT Production Company

Equitable Gas Company
Equitrans, Inc.

EQT Capital Corporation
Equitable Resources, Inc.
Equitable Gas Company, LLC
Equitrans, LP

EQT Production Company

"at least 1/8th per
WV Code 22-6-8"

*at least 1/8th per
WV Code 226-8"

WV 808

0G 157A/540
0G 158A/801
Com. 13/296
0G 177A/533
OG 177A/738
Com. 13/311
0G 227A/932

0G 52A/435
0G 64A/442
0G 72A/368
Corp. 12/622
DB 402/446
OG 97A/578
WV SOS

0G 157A/540
0G 158A/801
Corp. 13/296
0G 177A/533
0G 177A1738
Corp. 13/311
0G 228A1 & 231A158

0G 52A/425
0G 71A/453
Corp. 13/213
Corp. 13/213
Corp. 13/230
Misc. 105/908
0G 131A/81



S

125457

-

Kenneth M. Wayman, et al.
F. M. Tuttle and Mary E. Tuttle, his wife, et al

Equitable Gas Company

Columbia Gas Transmission Comporation
Columbia Natural Resources, Inc.
Columbia Natural Resources, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.
Statoilhydro USA Onshore Properties Inc.
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.

Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC

Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
Antero Exchange Properties LLC

Antero Resources Corporation

Ervin Willey and Thelmas Willey, et al.
Dorothy Williams, widow, et al

Equitable Gas Company

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation
Columbia Natural Resources, Inc.
Columbia Natural Resources, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.
Statoilhydro USA Onshore Properties Inc.
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.

Statoil USA Onshare Properties, Inc.
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC

Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
Antero Exchange Properties LLC

Antero Resources Corporalien

55 ac

17 ac

Equitable Gas Company

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation
Columbia Natural Resources, Inc.
Columbia Natural Resources, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.

Statoithydro USA Onshore Properties Inc.

Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
Antero Exchange Properties LLC
Antero Exchange Properties LLC
Antero Resources Corporation

EQT Production Company

Equitable Gas Company

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation
Columbia Natural Resources, Inc.
Columbia Natural Resources, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.

Statoithydro USA Onshore Properties Inc.

Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
Antero Exchange Properties LLC
Antero Exchange Properties LLC
Antero Resources Corporation

EQT Production Company

"at least 1/8th per
WV Code 22-6-8"

*at least 1/8th per
WV Code 22-6-8"

0G 52A/437
0G 64A/442
0G 72A/368
Corp. 12/622
DB 402/446
0G 97A/578
WV S0S

0G 157A/540
0G 158A/801
Corp. 13/296
0G 177A/533
0G 1777738
Corp. 13/311
0G 231A/59

0G 53A/108
0G 64A/442
0G 72A/368
Corp. 12/622
DB 402/446
OG 97A/578
WV SOS

0G 157A/540
0G 158A/801
Corp. 13/296
0G 177A/533
0G 17747738
Corp. 13/311
0G 269A/533



*at least 1/8th per

AMP Fund il L.P., et al. WV Code 226-8"

117665  Sarah J. Kiger and E. C. Kiger, her husband 150 ac Pittsburgh & West Virginia Gas Company 0G 13A/285
Pittsburgh & West Virginia Gas Company Equitable Gas Company DB 187/321
Equitable Gas Company Cotumbia Gas Transmissicn Corporation 0OG 64A/442
Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. 0G 72A/368
Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. Columbia Natural Resources, LLC Corp. 12/622
Columbia Natural Resources, LLC Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. DB 402/446
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. Statoithydro USA Onshore Properties Inc. OG 97A/578
Statoilhydro USA Onshore Properties Inc. Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc. WV S0S
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. SWN Production Company, LLC OG 157A/540
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc. SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC 0G 158A/801
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC SWN Production Company, LLC Corp. 13/296
SWN Production Company, LLC Antero Exchange Properties LLC OG 177A/533
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc. Antero Exchange Properties LLC OG 177A/738
Antero Exchange Properties LLC Antero Resources Corporation Com. 13/311
Antero Resources Corporation EQT Production Company 0G 227A/932

“at least 1/8th per
Dara J. Cottrell, et al. WV Code 22-6-8"

125464 Dorothy Williams, widow, et al 19ac Equitable Gas Company 0G 53A/364
Equitable Gas Company Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 0G 64A/442
Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. 0G 72A/368
Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. Columbia Natural Resources, LLC Corp. 12/622
Columbia Natural Resources, LLC Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. DB 402/446
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. Stateilhydro USA Onshore Properties Inc. 0G 97A/578
Statoilhydro USA Onshore Properties Inc. Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc. WV S0S
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. SWN Production Company, LLC OG 157A/540
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, (nc. SWN Exchange Titleho!der, LLC 0OG 158A/801
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC SWN Producticn Company, LLC Corp. 13/296
SWN Production Company, LLC Antero Exchange Properties LLC 0G 177A/533
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc. Antero Exchange Properties LLC 0OG 177A/738
Antero Exchange Properties LLC Antero Rescurces Corporation Com. 13/311
Antero Resources Corporation EQT Production Company 0G 231A/59



870674

994555

125400

Anna M. Wolford and David A. Wolford. et al.

Carol Sue Kennedy and Donald F. Kennedy, wife and husband

Drilling Appalachian Corporation
Grenadier Energy Partners, LLC
Drilling Appalachian Corporation
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc., et al

Sherman Hill, et al.
Sherman H. Hill and Marlas L. Hill, husband and wife

Robert Barry Myers, Jr., et al.
Ingrim Myers Jr. and Rosalie Myers, his wife, et al

Equitable Gas Company

Equitrans, Inc.

EQT Capital Corporation

Equitable Resources, Inc.

Equitable Gas Company, LLC and EQT Corporation
Equitrans, LP

Three Rivers Royalty ll, LLC, et al.
Harmy W. Taylor and Myrtle Taylor, his wife
M. P. Wells

W. D. Brookover, Jr., (lawful successor-in-interest to W. D. Brookover)

Drilling Appalachian Corporation
Grenadier Energy Partrers, LLC
Drilling Appalachian Corporation
Statail USA Onshore Properties, Inc., et al

Shiben Estates, Inc., et al.

873ac

40.5 ac

119 ac

234 ac

Drilling Appalachian Corporation
Grenadier Energy Partners, LLC

Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
Statail USA Onshore Properties, Inc.

EQT Production Company

EQT Production Company

Equitable Gas Company
Equitrans, Inc.

EQT Capital Corporation
Equitable Resources, Inc.
Equitable Gas Company, LLC
Equitrans, LP

EQT Production Company

M. P. Wells

W. D. Brookover

Drilling Appalachian Corporation
Grenadier Energy Partners, LLC
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
EQT Production Company

"at least 1/8th per
WV Code 226-8"

"at least 1/8th per
WV Code 226-8"

"at least 1/8th per
WV Code 22-6-8"

"at least 1/8th per
WV Code 22-6-8"

“at least 1/8th per
WV Code 22-6-8"

OG 77A/391

OG 118A/108 & 136A/538
0G 138A1

0G 138A/54

OG 175A1707

0G 145A/275

0G 524/284
0G 71A/453
Com. 13/213
Corp. 13/213
Corp. 13/230
Misc. 105/908
0G 131A/81

0G 42A/1213

0G 42A1216

0G 77A/638

0G 118A/108 & 136A/538
0G 138A11

0G 138A/54

0G 175A707



125489

173393001

870098

Esther Peters, et al 46 ac
Equitable Gas Company

Equitrans, Inc.

EQT Capital Corporation

Equitable Resources, Inc.

Equitable Gas Company, LLC and EQT Corporation

Equitrans, LP

Shiben Estates, Inc., et al.

Shiben Estates, Inc. 35ac

David L. Hostutler, et al.

Pershing R. Taylor, widower, et al

Drilling Appalachian Corporation
Grenadier Energy Partners, LLC

Drilling Appalachian Corporation

Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc., et al

197 ac

Equitable Gas Company
Equitrans, Inc.

EQT Capital Corporation
Equitable Resources, Inc.
Equitable Gas Company, LLC

Equitrans, LP
EQT Production Company
"at least 1/8th per
WV Code 22-6-8"
EQT Production Company
“at least 1/8th per
WV Code 22-6-8"
Drilling Appalachian Corporation

Grenadier Energy Pariners, LLC
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
EQT Production Company

OG 53A/395
OG 71A/453
Com. 13/213
Cormp. 131213
Com. 13/230
Misc. 105/908
0G 131A/81

0G 268A/472

OG 77A/86

OG 118A/108 & 136A/538
0G 138A1

OG 138A/54

OG 175A/707
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2/3/22, 12:00 PM State of West Virginia Mail - Modification Horizontal H6A Well Work Permit (API: 47-103-03431, 03432, 03433, 03434, 03435, 034...

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov>

Modification Horizontal HGA Well Work Permit (API: 47-103-03431, 03432, 03433, 03434, 03435, 03436,
03437)

1 message

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov> Thu, Feb 3, 2022 at 12:00 PM
To: John <JZavatchan@eqt.com>, Todd <tklaner@eqt.com>, "Shrum, Becky" <bshrum@eqt.com>, Olivia Pishioneri <opishioneri@eqt.com>, Erin Spine
<espine@eqt.com>, "Harris, Bryan O" <bryan.o.harris@wv.gov>, Scott Lemley <slemley@wvassessor.com>

| have attached a copy of the newly issued well permit number. This will serve as your copy.

47-103-03431 - BIG 464 1H
47-103-03432 - BIG 464 3H
47-103-03433 - BIG 464 5H
47-103-03434 - BIG 464 7TH
47-103-03435 - BIG 464 9H
47-103-03436 - BIG 464 11H
47-103-03437 - BIG 464 113H

If you have any questions, then please contact us here at the Office of Oil and Gas.

Thank you,

Wade A. Stansberry

Environmental Resource Specialist 3

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0499 ext. 41115

(304) 926-0452 fax

Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov

7 attachments

E 47-103-03434 - mod.pdf
1369K

E 47-103-03433 - mod.pdf
1512K

E 47-103-03435 - mod.pdf
1538K

ﬂ 47-103-03431 - mod.pdf
1655K

ﬂ 47-103-03436 - mod.pdf
1664K

ﬂ 47-103-03437 - Copy.pdf
1556K

ﬂ 47-103-03432 - mod.pdf
1664K
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=17ec087d7010d78f&attid=0.7&disp=attd&realattid=f_kz7849q21&safe=1&zw

	Well_API14: 47-051-01791
	PermitWellName: SHL 27 OHS


